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Allen Consolidated Schools

Present Absent
JASON OLESEN, PRESIDENT
GIL RIDENOUR, VICE PRESIDENT
DAWN OSWALD, TREASURER
LANE ANDERSON, MEMBER
MARCELLA ROEBER, MEMBER
KARI ROHDE, MEMBER

REGULAR MEETING — Roll Call at 6:02 pm by President, Jason Olesen

PRESENT: Jason Olesen, Marcella Roeber, Gil Ridenour, Kari Rohde, Dawn Oswald, and Lane Anderson.
ABSENT: none

ALSO PRESENT: Michael Pattee, Superintendent; and Stephanie Sullivan, Administrative Assistant/Board Secretary, and members of the
public.

OPEN MEETING LAW posted in Board Meeting Room for viewing.

Moved by Gil Ridenour, seconded by Marcella Roeber to declare the regular board meeting open and properly advertised by advance
notice by posting at Security Bank, Countryside Gas and Grocery, the Post Office and on the school website on Wednesday, March 5,
2025, and in the Nebraska Journal Leader on Thursday, March 6, 2025, with the current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act posted
for viewing in the board room at the time of the meeting. Notice of the meeting was simultaneously given to the president of the board
and all members prior to the meeting date. MCU 5 — 0

EXCUSE ABSENT MEMBER: No Motion

MINUTES: Moved by Gil Ridenour, seconded by Dawn Oswald to approve the minutes of the updated February 10, 2025, Regular Board
Meeting. MCU 5-0

PUBLIC INPUT: None
(Lane Anderson arrived at 6:04pm)

CONSENT CALENDAR: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Gil Ridenour to approve the consent calendar. MCU 6 — 0

DISTRICT REPORTS: Motion by Dawn Oswald, seconded by Marcella Roeber to approve the District Reports. MCU 6 — 0

2025-2026 CALENDAR: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Lane Anderson to approve the school calendar for the 2025-2026 school year.
MCU6-0

SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT:

e Student Achievements:

o Stanton Jr. High Honor Band

Haskell Ag Labe CDE Invitational
All-State Honor Band
State Wrestling results.
FFA Week
Northeast Nebraska All-Star Football Classic
Read Across America Week
State FFA Qualifiers
Agriscience Fair
2025 Prom
Teacher Contracts
State Assessments
TCNE Coop Committee Meeting
Rule 10 Visit
Option Students
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o See all the details of the above achievements on the Allen Facebook page, website, and bulletin. Keep up to
date with upcoming school events on the school website, social media & rSchool calendar located at
www.allenschools.org.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion by Gil Ridenour, seconded by Lane Anderson to go into executive session for legal reasons at 6:56pm.
MCU 6-0

Motion by Dawn Oswald, seconded by Gil Ridenour to go out of executive session at 7:16pm
ADJOURN at 7:16pm
The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, April 14, 2025, at 6:00 PM

Email to: editor@gpcom.net Stephanie Sullivan, Board Secretary
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Allen Consolidated Schools

Vendor Name

Petty Cash

AMAZON

APPEARA

APPLE

ARROW STAGE LINES
ASI FLEX

BEKINS FIRE
Booking.com
CAROLINA BIO
Condolences.com
COUNTRYSIDE
CUBBY'S

DRAIN SPEC

E-H SCHOOL

FAITH REGIONAL
FOLLETT

General Binding
Gunsolley, Lisa
HILAND DAIRY COMPANY
HIRERIGHT

J W PEPPER

JAYMAR

KAHOOT

Klein Electric

Kumm, Jeremy

LCC SCHOOLS
MARCO, INC.
MENARDS

MIDWEST SCHOOL SERVICES
NASSP

NCAE

NE DMV

Nebr Journal

NFHS Network

NICK CURNYN

NNTC

NPPD

Norton

ONE SOURCE

ORKIN

OVERHEAD DOOR CO
PERRY LAW

QUALITY PLUMBING
QUILL CORP

Rods Repair

Ryzer

SAM'S CLUB - ACCT # 0925
Sideline Power
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED
Splashtop

STAN ORTMEIER
SYSCO LINCOLN
Teachers Pay Teachers
US FOODS

USPS

VERIZON

VILLAGE OF ALLEN
Walmart

WAYNE HERALD
WAYNE STATE

Amount
$ 306.80
3,516.60
390.98
43.74
0.99
2,061.30
50.00
296.82
511.11
42.45
156.24
1,244 .58
647.78
184.00
1,500.00
95.00
897.72
2,102.21
1,135.96
230.00
81.55
16.00
306.11
1,080.00
5,375.92
1,650.00
400.00
2,565.75
19.92
292.00
385.00
2,250.00
7.50
89.56
12.65
70.00
567.11
8,732.61
126.59
19.00
118.00
697.50
323.25
381.94
238.69
1,305.15
171.06
180.00
80.00
198.00
60.00
2,757.59
592.89
1,322.66
65.10
455.30
215.99
558.30
54.28
983.00

$ 41,220.93

Payroll $133,761.50
Payrol Vendors $ 134,395.24
Total $ 268,156.74
Grand Total $ 309,377.67
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