MINUTES OF BOARD OF EDUCATION

Allen Consolidated Schools

Absent

Present JASON OLESEN, PRESIDENT GIL RIDENOUR, VICE PRESIDENT DAWN OSWALD, TREASURER LANE ANDERSON, MEMBER MARCELLA ROEBER, MEMBER KARI ROHDE, MEMBER

REGULAR MEETING - Roll Call at 6:02 pm by President, Jason Olesen

PRESENT: Jason Olesen, Marcella Roeber, Gil Ridenour, Kari Rohde, Dawn Oswald, and Lane Anderson.

ABSENT: none

ALSO PRESENT: Michael Pattee, Superintendent; and Stephanie Sullivan, Administrative Assistant/Board Secretary, and members of the public.

OPEN MEETING LAW posted in Board Meeting Room for viewing.

Moved by Gil Ridenour, seconded by Marcella Roeber to declare the regular board meeting open and properly advertised by advance notice by posting at Security Bank, Countryside Gas and Grocery, the Post Office and on the school website on Wednesday, March 5, 2025, and in the Nebraska Journal Leader on Thursday, March 6, 2025, with the current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act posted for viewing in the board room at the time of the meeting. Notice of the meeting was simultaneously given to the president of the board and all members prior to the meeting date. MCU 5 - 0

EXCUSE ABSENT MEMBER: No Motion

MINUTES: Moved by Gil Ridenour, seconded by Dawn Oswald to approve the minutes of the updated February 10, 2025, Regular Board Meeting. MCU 5-0

PUBLIC INPUT: None

(Lane Anderson arrived at 6:04pm)

CONSENT CALENDAR: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Gil Ridenour to approve the consent calendar. MCU 6 - 0

DISTRICT REPORTS: Motion by Dawn Oswald, seconded by Marcella Roeber to approve the District Reports. MCU 6 – 0

2025-2026 CALENDAR: Motion by Kari Rohde, seconded by Lane Anderson to approve the school calendar for the 2025-2026 school year. MCU 6 - 0

SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT:

- Student Achievements:
 - Stanton Jr. High Honor Band
 - Haskell Ag Labe CDE Invitational
 - o All-State Honor Band
 - State Wrestling results.
 - o FFA Week
 - o Northeast Nebraska All-Star Football Classic
 - Read Across America Week
 - State FFA Qualifiers
 - o Agriscience Fair
 - o 2025 Prom
 - Teacher Contracts
 - State Assessments
 - TCNE Coop Committee Meeting
 - Rule 10 Visit
 - Option Students
 - 0

See all the details of the above achievements on the Allen Facebook page, website, and bulletin. Keep up to date with upcoming school events on the school website, social media & rSchool calendar located at www.allenschools.org.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Motion by Gil Ridenour, seconded by Lane Anderson to go into executive session for legal reasons at 6:56 pm. MCU 6-0

Motion by Dawn Oswald, seconded by Gil Ridenour to go out of executive session at 7:16pm

ADJOURN at 7:16pm

The next regular meeting will be held on Monday, April 14, 2025, at 6:00 PM

Email to: editor@gpcom.net

Stephanie Sullivan, Board Secretary

Allen Consolidated Schools

Vendor Name Petty Cash	\$	Amount 306.80	Payroll	\$ 133,761.50
AMAZON	Ŧ	3,516.60	Payrol Vendors	\$ 134,395.24
APPEARA		390.98	Total	\$ 268,156.74
APPLE		43.74		· · · · · · ·
ARROW STAGE LINES		0.99	Grand Total	\$ 309,377.67
ASI FLEX		2,061.30		. ,
BEKINS FIRE		50.00		
Booking.com		296.82		
CAROLINA BIO		511.11		
Condolences.com		42.45		
COUNTRYSIDE		156.24		
CUBBY'S		1,244.58		
DRAIN SPEC		647.78		
E-H SCHOOL		184.00		
FAITH REGIONAL		1,500.00		
FOLLETT		95.00		
General Binding		897.72		
Gunsolley, Lisa		2,102.21		
		1,135.96		
		230.00		
		81.55		
JAYMAR		16.00		
KAHOOT Klain Electric		306.11		
Klein Electric		1,080.00		
Kumm, Jeremy LCC SCHOOLS		5,375.92 1,650.00		
MARCO, INC.		400.00		
MENARDS		2,565.75		
MIDWEST SCHOOL SERVICES		19.92		
NASSP		292.00		
NCAE		385.00		
NEDMV		2,250.00		
Nebr Journal		7.50		
NFHS Network		89.56		
NICK CURNYN		12.65		
NNTC		70.00		
NPPD		567.11		
Norton		8,732.61		
ONE SOURCE		126.59		
ORKIN		19.00		
OVERHEAD DOOR CO		118.00		
PERRY LAW		697.50		
QUALITY PLUMBING		323.25		
QUILL CORP		381.94		
Rods Repair		238.69		
		1,305.15		
SAM'S CLUB - ACCT # 0925		171.06		
Sideline Power		180.00		
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED		80.00 198.00		
Splashtop STAN ORTMEIER		60.00		
SYSCO LINCOLN		2,757.59		
Teachers Pay Teachers		592.89		
US FOODS		1,322.66		
USPS		65.10		
VERIZON		455.30		
VILLAGE OF ALLEN		215.99		
Walmart		558.30		
WAYNE HERALD		54.28		
WAYNE STATE		983.00		
	\$	41,220.93		
	¥	,==0.00		